
CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-001 BUILDING PLAN CHECK & INSPECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

UBC Table 1-A and selected Uniform Administrative Code Tables 
(Contractor receives 65% of the fee and the City receives 35% of 
the fee)

UBC Table 1-A and selected Uniform Administrative Code Tables 
(Contractor receives 65% of the fee and the City receives 35% of 
the fee)

S-001A SIGN PERMIT - BUILDINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$170 per permit$185 per permit

S-001B POOL PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Above Ground Spa - $135
In Ground Pool - $340
In Ground Spa - $340

UBC Table 1-A and selected Uniform Administrative Code Tables 
(Contractor receives 65% of the fee and the City receives 35% of 
the fee)

S-001C RE-ROOF PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$135 per permitUBC Table 1-A and selected Uniform Administrative Code Tables 
(Contractor receives 65% of the fee and the City receives 35% of 
the fee)

S-001D HVAC CHANGEOUT PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$70 per permit$54 per permit

S-001E WATER HEATER PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$70 per permit$40 per permit
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-001F SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Residential - $215 plus $15 per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 
15kW
Commercial:
 $500 for up to 50kW
    plus $3.50 per kilowatt for each kilowatt between 51kW and 
250kW
    plus $2.50 per kilowatt for each kilowatt above 250kW

The Fire Department Solar System fees are in addition to these 
Building fees.

UBC Table 1-A and selected Uniform Administrative Code Tables 
(Contractor receives 65% of the fee and the City receives 35% of 
the fee)

S-002A FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN CHECK/INSPECTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

New SFR - $975
New Comm/MFR 1-50 heads - $1,405 per building
New Comm/MFR 51-150 heads - $1,710 per building plus $150 
each add'l 50 heads       Plus $195 per each add'l riser
New Tract PC - $745 per model plus $100 per layout
New Tract Inspect (Per Unit): 0-2,000 SF - $130   $2,000+ SF - 
$205
Exist SFR - $780
Exist Comm/MFR 1-50 heads - $1,210 per building
Exist Comm/MFR 51-150 heads - $1,360 per building plus $100 
each add'l 50 heads       Plus $195 per each add'l riser

New SFR - $885
New Comm/MFR 1-50 heads - $1,240 per building
New Comm/MFR 51-150 heads - $1,490 per building plus $125 
each addi'l 50 heads over 150 heads plus $195 per each add'l riser
New Tract PC - $690 per model plus $80 per layout
New Tract Inspect (Per Unit): 0-2,000 SF - $115   $2,000+ SF - 
$180
Exist SFR - $700
Exist Comm/MFR 1-50 heads - $1,045 per building
Exist Comm/MFR 51-150 heads - $1,170 per building plus $85
each add'l 50 heads plus $195 per each add'l riser

S-002B FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PLAN CHECK/INSPREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

1-10 devices - $965 per building
11-50 devices - $1,245 per building
51-100 devices - $1,750 per building
101-150 devices - $4,185 per building
Each additional 50 devices over 150 devices - $560 per building

1-10 devices - $840 per building
11-50 devices - $1,070 per building
51-100 devices - $1,480 per building
101-150 devices - $3,465 per building
Each additional 50 devices over 150 devices - $450 per building

S-002C FIXED FIRE PROTECT SYSTEM PC/INSPREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Commercial Hood - $980
Halon Alternative - $755
FM 200 System - $755

Commercial Hood - $850
Halon Alternative - $675
FM 200 System - $675

15



CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-002D SOLAR SYSTEM FIRE PLAN CHECK/INSPREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Single Family Residential - $205 per system
Multi-Family/Commercial/Industrial:

0-25,000 Sq Ft - $990
25,001+ Sq Ft - $1,600

Single Family Residential - $170 per system
Multi-Family/Commercial/Industrial:
0-25,000 Sq Ft - $880
25,001+ Sq Ft - $1,380

S-002E HYDRANT FLOW FIELD TESTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$610 per test$500 per test

S-002F UNDERGROUND PIPING PLAN CHECK/INSPREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$1,390 per system$1,225 per system

S-002G FIRE PUMP PLAN CHECK/INSPECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$1,140 per system$1,030 per system

S-002H STANDPIPE SYSTEM PLAN CHECK/INSPECTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$705 per system per building$625 per system per building

S-003 FIRE PLAN CHECK REVISIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$305 per review plus $220 per building$240 per review plus $220 per building
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-003A ADDITIONAL FIRE PLAN CHECK/INSPECTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$305 per review plus $220 per building
$105 per inspection

$240 per plan review plus $220 per building and $90 per inspection

S-004 FIRE PLANNING/BUILDING PLAN REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Fire & Life Safety Staff Plan Review and Inspection - 20% of 
Building fee with a $105 minimum

Plus Contract fees:
  Architectural - TI - $375
  Architectural - New - $580
  Architectural - New > 4 Story or R-1/R-2 with more than 50 units - 
$710
  Development Review - $375

 Fire & Life Safety Staff Plan Review and Inspection - 20% off 
Building fee with a $90 minimum
Plus Contract fees (per building):
-Architectural - TI - $375
-Architectural - New - $580
-Architectural - New > 4 Story or R-1/R-2 with more than 50 units -
$710
-Fire Dept. Access/Developmental Review - $375

S-005 PLANNING VARIANCE REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Stand-Alone - $5,800 per application
With Another Application - $2,900 per application (50% Cost 
Recovery)

Owner-Occupied Single Family Residence - $750

$2,560 per application
Owner-Occupied Single Family Residence - $250

S-006 APPEAL PROCESSINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

50% Cost Recovery:

$2,385 per application - Appeal to Planning Commission
$2,270 per application - Appeal to City Council

Owner-Occupied Single Family Residence - $495 per application

$1,575 per application - Appeal to Planning Commission
$1,205 per application - Appeal to City Council

Single Family Residence - $100 per application

S-007 TIME EXTENSION REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$4,940 per application - Subdivision
$4,405 per application - Other
$1,705 per application - Administrative

$3,250 per application - Subdivision
$2,565 per application - Other
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-008 SPECIFIC PLAN REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$25,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

$15,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

S-008A SPECIFIC PLAN AMENDMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$7,980 per application$2,490 per application

S-009 CATEGORICAL EXEMPTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$1,195 per application plus any outside agency fees$1,070 per application

S-009A INITIAL STUDYREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$5,865 per application plus $360 per technical study

Any outside work to be passed through to the applicant.

$4,385 per application plus $205 per technical study

S-009B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$25,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

$15,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

S-010 ZONE MAP CHANGE REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$7,620 per application$4,005 per application
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-011 GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Text - $9,935 per application
Map - $7,790 per application

Any outside work to be passed through to the applicant

Text - $5,105 per application
Map - $4,600 per application

Any outside work to be passed through to the applicant

S-012 DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$25,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

$10,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

S-013 CONDITIONAL USE PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$5,530 - New up to 4 units Multi-Family Residential
$5,530 - New <20,000 Sq Ft
$6,410 - New >20,000 Sq Ft
$5,355 - Existing Non-Residential

$5,345 - New up to 4 units Multi-Family Residential
$5,345 - New <20,000 Sq Ft
$6,945 - New >20,000 Sq Ft
$5,375 - Existing Non-Residential

S-013A PRECISE PLAN OF DESIGN - MAJORREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$9,275 - New up to 4 units Multi-Family Residential
$9,275 - New <20,000 Sq Ft
$10,705 - New >20,000 Sq Ft
$8,760 - Existing Non-Residential

$5,345 - New up to 4 units Multi-Family Residential
$5,345 - New <20,000 Sq Ft
$6,945 - New >20,000 Sq Ft
$5,375 - Existing Non-Residential

S-013B COMPLIANCE REVEW/MITIG MONITORINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$1,915 per projectNone

S-013C CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESSREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$360 per applicationNone
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-014 REVIEW OF MINOR VARIANCEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Owner-Occupied Single Family Residence - $250
Other - $1,065 per application

Owner-Occupied Single Family Residence - $200
Other - $865 per application

S-014A MINOR MODIF. TO APPROVED PLANREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$490 per application$395 per application

S-015 PRELIMINARY REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$3,030 per application (limited to two meetings) with 50% of the fee 
to be credited against future fees if the project is actually submitted.

$2,820 per application with 50% of the fee to be credited against 
future fees if the project is actually submitted.

S-016 REVIEW OF CODE AMENDMENT REQUESTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$7,170 per application$2,490 per application

S-017 REVIEW OF ANNEXATION REQUESTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$25,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

$15,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for 
all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

S-018 REVIEW OF HOME OCCUPATION REQUESTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$220 per application$175 per application
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-018A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$1,030 per application$715 per application

S-019 LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT REQUESTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$2,235 per application$2,070 per application

S-019A SB9 LOT SPLITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$5,440 per application$4,870 per application

S-020 GEN PLAN/ZONING VERIFICATION LETTERREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$615 per letter$550 per letter

S-020A DIRECTOR'S DETERMINATIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$890 per application

Plus deposit determined by staff for any time over 4 hours at the 
fully allocated hourly rates.

None

S-020B FENCE/WALL REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$180 per application$100 per application
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-021 PATIO/SMALL STRUCTURE REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$180 per application$100 per application

S-021A LAND USE PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Change of Tenant/Owner - $135 per application
Change of Land Use - $335 per application
Backflow - $115 per application

Change of Tenant/Owner - $100 per application
Change of Land Use - $290 per application
Backflow - $85 per application

S-021B MASSAGE TECHNICIAN PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$20 per applicationNone

S-021C NEW MASSAGE BUSINESS PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$795 per application$290 per application

S-022 SIGN PERMIT DESIGN REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$555 per application$315 per application

S-022A MASTER SIGN PLAN REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$5,345 per application$2,835 per application
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-022B TEMPORARY SIGN PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$180 per application$100 per application

S-023A TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$8,480 per application plus $18 per lot for every lot over 9 lots$4,870 per application plus $10 per lot for every lot over 9 lots

S-024 TENTATIVE TRACT MAP REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$10,195 per application plus $18 per lot$5,965 per application plus $10 per lot

S-024A AMENDMENT TO APPROVED PLANSREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Requiring Planning Commision Review Only - $5,220 per 
application
Requiring Planning Commission and City Council Review - $7,000 
per application

Requiring Planning Commision Review Only - $3,630 per 
application
Requiring Planning Commission and City Council Review - $3,630 
per application

S-024B RE-ADDRESS PROCESSINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$255 per address$265 per address

S-025 FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP CHECKREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

1-50 lots - $7,790
51-100 lots - $10,990
100+ lots - $15,000 deposit

5-50 lots - $7,295
51-100 lots - $10,410
100+ lots - $12,000 deposit
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-026 SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT PLAN CHECKREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$0 - $5,000 - $575
$5,001 - $10,000 - $865
$10,001 - $25,000 - 7% of construction costs
$25,001 - $75,000 - $1,750 + 5.75% of estimate over $25,000
$75,001 - $125,000 - $4,625 + 4.75% of estimate over $75,000
$125,001 - $200,000 - $7,000 + 3.8% of estimate over $125,000
$200,000+ - $9,850 + 2.90% of estimate over $200,000

$0 - $5,000 - $500
$5,001 - $10,000 - $750
$10,001 - $25,000 - 6% of construction costs
$25,001 - $75,000 - $1,500 + 5% of estimate over $25,000
$75,001 - $125,000 - $4,000 + 4.15% of estimate over $75,000
$125,001 - $200,000 - $6,075 + 3.3% of estimate over $125,000
$200,000+ - $8,550 + 2.50% of estimate over $200,000

S-026A STORMWATER POLLUTION PROTECT PLANREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$695 per plan$315 per plan

S-026B WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLANREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$695 per plan$315 per plan

S-027 IMPROVEMENT INSPECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$50 minimum based on construction valuation of:

$0-$25,000 - 5% of construction costs
$25,000-$75,000 - 4.5% of construction costs
$75,000+ - 4% of construction costs

$50 minimum based on construction valuation of:

$0-$25,000 - 5% of construction costs
$25,000-$75,000 - 4.5% of construction costs
$75,000+ - 4% of construction costs

S-028A SATELLITE DISH AND ANTENNA FILINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

This service is no longer provided and should be removed from the 
fee schedule.

$470 per application
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-029 STREET VACATION REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$5,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for all 
personnel involved plus any outside costs.

$5,000 deposit with charges at the fully allocated hourly rates for all 
personnel involved plus any outside costs.

S-030 REVIEW OF UTILITY REIMBURSEMENT AGMREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$2,165 per application$1,865 per application

S-031 PRECISE PLAN OF DESIGN - MINORREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$2,270 per application$1,640 per application

S-031A NEW/CONVERSION ACCESS. DWELL. UNITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

New - $1,200 per application
Conversion - $530 per application

$290 per application

S-031B NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$2,270 per application$1,640 per application

S-031C MINOR USE PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$2,935 per application$1,640 per application

25



CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-031D DENSITY BONUSREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$2,935 per applicationNone

S-032 NPDES BUSINESS REVIEW/INSPECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$340 per business$305 per business

S-032A CROSS CONNECTION INSPECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

New Business:
  Existing Device - $100
  New Device - $145
Annual Review - $50 per device

New Business:
  Existing Device - $75
  New Device - $110
Annual Review - $70 per device

S-032B CONSTRUCTION PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Curb and gutter - $91
Crossgutter - $32.50
Sidewalk/driveway/alley approach, wheelchair ramp - $65
Street Cut - $65 plus $1.30 per sq ft

Curb and gutter - $91 Crossgutter - $32.50
Sidewalk/driveway/alley approach, wheelchair ramp - $65
Sewer Storm Drain (lin ft), alley gutter - $0.13 per sq/lin ft ($65 min)
Pavement replacement - $0.04 per sq ft
Pavement - 4% of cost of construction ($260 minimum)
Street Cut - $65 plus $1.30 per sq ft

S-033 PLANNING BUILDING PLAN REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Minor - $135 per plan
Major - $360 per plan

$205 per application

S-033A SPECIAL STUDY REVIEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Deposit determined by staff with charges at the fully allocated 
hourly rates for all personnel involved plus any outside costs.

None
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-034 GENERAL PLAN UPDATEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

10% surcharge on all Building Department Permits10% surcharge on all Building Department Permits

S-035 PARKING ENFORCEMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

No ChangeParking fines vary from $40 to $250

$12.50 of each fine is remitted to the State.

S-035A RESIDENTIAL PARKING PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

No fee for registered vehicle at residential address per operational 
guidelines.
One guest permit at no cost.
$5 per permit for replacement and additional permits per operational 
guidelines.

No fee for registered vehicle at residential address per operational 
guidelines.
One guest permit at no cost.
$5 per permit for replacement and additional permits per operational 
guidelines.

S-035B PARKING BOOT INSTALLATION/REMOVALREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$27 per vehicle$20 per vehicle

S-035C VERIFICATION OF VEHICLE REG. TAGSREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$15 per vehicle$10 per vehicle

S-035D VEHICLE SCOFFLAW TOWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$85 per vehicle$30 per vehicle
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-037 FIRE PREVENTION INSPECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

A, E, I Occupancies - $305 per inspection
R-Small Occupancies - $155 per inspection
R-Large Occupancies - $205 per inspection
State Permitted Tents - $205 per inspection
Large Tents - $410 per inspection
Public Government Buildings - $615 per inspection

Other - $105 per hour (1 hour minimum)

A, E, I Occupancies - $275 per inspection
R-Small Occupancies - $135 per inspection
R-Large Occupancies - $180 per inspection
State Permitted Tents - $180 per inspection
Large Tents - $365 per inspection
Public Government Buildings - $545 per inspection

Other - $90 per hour (1 hour minimum)

S-039 WEED ABATEMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Abatement cost plus 70% ($100 minimum)Abatement cost plus 70% ($100 minimum)

S-039A PUBLIC NUISANCE ABATEMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Abatement Cost plus 70% ($100 minimum)Abatement Cost plus 70% ($100 minimum)

S-039B ABANDONED VEHICLE ABATEMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Abatement Cost plus 70% ($100 minimum)Abatement Cost plus 70% ($100 minimum)

S-039C VEHICLE TOW COST RECOVERYREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$195 per vehicle$90 per vehicle
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-040 ENGINE COMPANY INSPECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

For 50% Cost Recovery:

Small Office/Mercantile/Manufacturing - $100 (6,000 sq ft or less)
Large Office/Mercantile/Manufacturing - $195 (over 6,000 sq ft)
Apartments:

4-30 units - $100
31-60 units - $148
61-100 units - $195
100+ units - $380

Small Office/Mercantile/Manufacturing - $85 (6,000 sq ft or less)
Large Office/Mercantile/Manufacturing - $170 (over 6,000 sq ft)
Apartments:

4-30 units - $85
31-60 units - $125
61-100 units - $170
100+ units - $335

S-040B APARTMENT INSPECTION PROGRAMREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$105 per unit3-30 units - $70
31-60 units - $105
61-100 units - $140
100+ units - $275

S-041 SPECIAL EVENT PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

NoneNone

S-041A FIRE SPECIAL EVENT INSPECTIONSREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$105 per hour (1 hour minimum)$115 per hour (1 hour minimum)

S-041B FIRE CODE PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$205 per pemit$180 per pemit
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-041C HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DISCLOSUREREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$1,245 per review$1,180 per review

S-041D FIRE CODE PERMIT - NEWREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$205 per permit$170 per pemit

S-041E BURN PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$50 per permit$45 per permit

S-041F SPECIAL SYSTEM PLAN CHECK/INSPECTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Plan Review - $380 per review
Inspection - $220 per inspection

Plus the fully allocated hourly rate for all personnel or outside costs 
for any needed additional work.

Plan Review - $380 per review
Inspection - $210 per inspection

Plus the fully allocated hourly rate for all personnel or outside costs 
for any needed additional work.

S-042 FIRE FALSE ALARM RESPONSEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

1st 3 responses in a six month calendar period - Free
4th response - $185 per piece of apparatus
5th response - $370 per piece of apparatus
6th response and subsequent responses - $555 per pirce of 
apparatus

1st 3 responses in a six month calendar period - Free
4th response - $170 per piece of apparatus
5th response - $340 per piece of apparatus
6th response and subsequent responses - $510 per piece of 
apparatus
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CITY OF LOMA LINDA

FY 2022-23

FEE COMPARISON REPORT

S-042A MEDICAL AID RESPONSEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Subscription:
  Resident - $60 per year per household
  Business (up to 99 employees) - $60 per year per each increment 
of 5 employees
  Large Business (100+ employees) - $60 per year per each 
increment of 10 employees
Non-Subscriber Response:
  Resident - $375
  Non-Resident - $500

Subscription:
  Resident - $48 per year per household
  Non-Resident - $60 per year per household
  Business (up to 99 employees) - $48 per year per each increment 
of 5 employees
  Large Business (100+ employees) - $48 per year per each 
increment of 10 employees
Non-Subscriber Response:
  Resident - $300
  Non-Resident - $400

S-043 SPECIAL EVENT SERVICESREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Actual Cost of all personnel used at the fully allocated hourly rates.Actual Cost of all personnel used at the fully allocated hourly rates.

S-043B PARK USE PERMITREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

One Day Use - No Fee
Extended Use - $245 per year

Electricity - $96 per use
Baeball Lights Admin Fee - $25 per use
Baesball Lights - $5-$9 per hour
Key - $100 plus $25 per each Additional Key

One Day Use - No Fee
Extended Use - $245 per year

Electricity - $96 per use
Baeball Lights Admin Fee - $25 per use
Baesball Lights - $5-$9 per hour
Key - $100 plus $25 per each Additional Key

S-044 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT REPORT SALESREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$0.25 per copy$0.25 per copy

S-045 FIRE INCIDENT REPORT SALESREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$0.25 per copy$0.25 per copy
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S-050 ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICESREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Charge the fees charged by the City of San Bernardino

VA Hospital Response - $350 per response

Various fees

S-054A COLLECTION TRANSMITTAL CHARGEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$26 per account$18 per account

S-055 BANNER HANGINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

This fee should be removed from the fee schedule as the serivce is 
no longer provided.

$310 per banner

S-060C WATER METER INSTALLREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

5/8" - 1" - $90 plus material cost
1 1/2" - 2" - $320 plus material cost
3+" - actual staff cost at fully allocated hourly rates plus material 
cost

5/8" - 1" - $70 plus material cost
1 1/2" - 2" - $265 plus material cost
3+" - actual staff cost at fully allocated hourly rates plus material 
cost

S-060D WATER LATERAL INSTALLREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

1" - 2" - $1,990 plus material cost
3+" - actual staff cost at fully allocated hourly rates plus material 
cost

1" - 2" - $1,605 plus material cost
3+" - actual staff cost at fully allocated hourly rates plus material 
cost

S-060E WATER METER TEST REQUESTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$365 per meter, to be refunded if the meter is running fast.$285 per meter, to be refunded if the meter is running fast.
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S-061 SEWAGE SPILL ON PUBLIC R-O-WREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Charge the fully allocated hourly rates for all responding personnel.Charge the fully allocated hourly rates for all responding personnel.

S-061C DELINQUENT WATER TURN OFF/ONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Delinquent Account - $75 at time of service turn-on
After Hours Charge - $40 over and above other fees

Delinquent Account - $60 at time of service turn-on
After Hours Charge - $30 over and above other fees

S-061D NEW UTILITY ACCOUNT SET-UPREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Read Only - $45 per account
Turn-on Required - $45 per account

$100 per residential unit prepayment against future utility bills

Read Only - $40 per account
Turn-on Required - $40 per account

$100 per residential unit prepayment against future utility bills

S-062 NSF CHECK COLLECTIONREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$55 per NSF check$45 per NSF check

S-063 BID PLANS/SPECS MAILINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$25 per request$32 per request

S-064 CHECK REPLACEMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Vendor - $50 per check
Payroll - $50 per check

Vendor - $25 per check
Payroll - $35 per check
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S-066 NEW BUSINESS REGISTRATION APPLIC.REF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$125 per business inside the City
$85 per business outside the City

$55 per business inside the City
$28 per business outside the City

S-066A BUSINESS REGISTRATION RENEWALSREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$42 per renewal$30 per renewal

S-068 DOCUMENT COPYINGREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$0.25 per copy$0.25 per copy

S-068A ELECTRONIC FILE COPYREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$6 per device$2 per device

S-068B NOTARY SERVICESREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$15 per signature (This fee is limited by State law)None

S-069 SUBORDINATION AGREEMENTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$145 per agreement$85 per agreement
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S-069A AFFORD. HOUSING DEMAND/RECONVEYANCEREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$80 per application$50 per application

S-070 NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE CERT.REF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

$135 per unit plus $23 per data jack$60 per unit plus $10 per data jack

S-071 FACILITY RENTALREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

The City should charge whatever the market will bear for each 
room, including the City Council chamber.

Various Fees

S-072 GIS DIGITAL DATA/PRINTOUTREF #: TITLE:

CURRENT FEE RECOMMENDED FEE

Data Export Creation - $110 per hour, 1 hour minimum
Printouts:
8.5 x 11 - $10.63   8.5 x 14 - $10.78   11 x 17 - $11.25
22 x 34 (STD) - $27.50    22 x 34 (gloss) - $32
36 x 48 (STD) - $35         36 x 48 (gloss) - $44
Special Sizes:
STD - $3.75
Gloss - $6.00

Data Export Creation - $92 per hour, 1 hour minimum
Printouts:
8.5 x 11 - $10.63   8.5 x 14 - $10.78   11 x 17 - $11.25
22 x 34 (STD) - $27.50    22 x 34 (gloss) - $32
36 x 48 (STD) - $35         36 x 48 (gloss) - $44
Special Sizes:
STD - $3.75
Gloss - $6.00
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